3.

SAFA CAPE TOWN

Schedule of fees 2021
Regional Membership Fees:
Item No | Item Cost
1.1 Annual Subscription for Full members R2000.00 per LFA
1.2 Annual Subscription for Associate Membership R1500.00 per Member

Regional Player Registration Fees — One (1) year cycle:

A fair and equitable system of player registration fees shall be suggested as follows:

Item No | Item Cost
2.1 Annual Senior Registration fee (year 1) R30.00
2.2 Annual Junior Registration fee (year 1) R10.00
2.3 Regional Third Division Senior Player R40.00
24 Regional Third Division Under 21 R40.00
2.5 Regional Women’s Leagues (RWL) — All Players after 22" players R40.00
free
2.6 Lost Card R100.00 per player
2.7 Lost Card remission fees payable based on documentary proof of
theft or accidental destruction (Approved by Treasurer):
27.1 Senior R60.00 per player
2.7.2 | Youth R30.00 per player
2.8 Clearance Administration Fees — Amateur Player (Article 5.4)
2.8.1 | Seniors R150.00 per player
2.8.2 | Youth under the age of nineteen (19) R30.00 per player

Regional Competition Participation Fees (per club per season):

Item No ‘ Item Cost

3.1 Regional Third Division R11250.00
3.2 Regional Women's League R1000.00
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Regional Annual Submission of Member Information:

Member failure to submit a list of officials R100.00 per member
4.2 Member failure to submit a list of clubs R100.00 per member
4.3 Failure to attend a Disciplinary Meetings R200.00

Regional Protests and Appeals Fees:

Appeals

5.1.1 LFA to Disciplinary Committee R1150.00 per Member
5.1.2 LFA appeal to Appeal Board R2700.00 per Member
5.1.3 | Club to Disciplinary Committee R975.00 per club
5.1.4 | Club appeal to Appeal Board R2025.00 per club
5.1.5 Individual to Disciplinary Committee R975.00 per person
5.1.6 Individual appeal to Appeal Board R2025.00 per person

5.2 Protest fee R2300.00 per club

5.3 Complaints R1900.00 per club

5.4 Ineligible player (notification) R1150.00 per player

Regional Competition Penalties:

Team responsible for a late start to a game R100.00 per club
6.2 Failing to fulfil a fixture R100.00 per club
6.3 Failing to submit reports (per results) R100.00 per Member
6.4 Failing to forward reports R100.00 per Member
6.5 Failing to supply referees R200.00 per Member

Regional Arbitration Fees:

Item No \ Item \ Cost
7.1 Individual, club & LFA to Arbitration R5000.00 per

Regional Dispute Fees:

Item No \ Item \ Cost
8.1 Individual, club & LFA to Arbitration R1000.00 per
General:
Item No \ Item \ Cost
9.1 Failure to advise on remission of sentence R100.00
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10. Coming into Force:

10.1  This Schedule of Fees for 2021 was adopted by Congress on 16 May 2021 and came into force on 16 May

2021.

10.2 Without prejudice to the above paragraph, the provisions of this Schedule of Fees for 2021 shall be

binding on all Members, Associate Members and Regional Executive Members as of 16 May 2021.

President:

Bennett Bailey

General Secretary:

Elton S Lotriet

Date:

SAFA CT

16 May 2021
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